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Polymer Analysis Division  
Society of Plastics Engineers 

 

 

Call for Papers to PAD Members 
for ANTEC 2024 

 

ANTEC 2024 will be held in St. Louis MO from 
March 4 to March 7. Please consider submitting a 
title and abstract for the Polymer Analysis Division 
(PAD) sessions that we will run at this event. The 
deadline for submitting the Abstract is October 6. 
Final decisions on accepted presenters will be noti-
fied by October 27. The deadline for Papers or 
Presentations is November 24 .  
 
We have been fortunate to have excellent sessions 
in PAD for the last several years, and we plan to 
continue excellent sessions in 2024 and beyond. 
So, whether you have presented frequently at    
ANTEC or this would be your first time, please 
consider submitting one or more title/abstracts, and 
we will do our best to have your presentation      
accepted for ANTEC 2024.  
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PAD Board Meeting August 2023 
 
The PAD board met virtually on August 4, 2023.  The attendees were Terri Chen, Praveen 

Boopalachandran, Greg Kamykowski, Kyle Kulwicki, and Cassie Downing.   

 

We are planning to have 2 more virtual PAD board meetings prior to ANTEC.  The board 

would like to expand and take on new members.  We are striving for a large turnout for presen-

tation/paper submissions for ANTEC.  We discussed different ways to use the PAD funding.  

Possible future awards for best presentations were discussed as well as a possible donation to 

plastics education–   ex. PlastiVan (https://www.4spe.org/i4a/pages/index.cfm?pageid=3312).  

 

2023 PAD Board of Directors 
Position Name 

Company Email 

Chair Praveen Boopalachandran Dow pboopalachandran@dow.com 

Chair-Elect Dan Clark Teel Plas�cs dan.clark@teel.com 

Vice Chair Terri Chen 
TA Instruments-

Waters LLC 
tchen@waters.com 

Secretary Cassie Downing Teel Plas�cs cdowning@teel.com 

Treasurer Terri Chen 
TA Instruments-

Waters LLC 
tchen@waters.com 

Councilor Greg Kamykowski 
TA Instruments-

Waters LLC 
gkamykowski@waters.com 

Membership Dan Clark Teel Plas�cs dan.clark@teel.com 

Newsletter Editor/
Communications 

Cassie Downing Teel Plas�cs cdowning@teel.com 

Technical Program Chair Greg Kamykowski 
TA Instruments-

Waters LLC 
gkamykowski@waters.com 

Conference Chair Praveen Boopalachandran Dow pboopalachandran@dow.com 

Web Content Master Kevin Menard 
Hitachi High-tech Sci-

ence 
kmenard@gmail.com 
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Who Can Help You? 
 

 

 

 

 
SPE US Office 

 

83 Wooster Heights 
Road, Suite 125 

Danbury, CT 06810 

United States 

P   +1 203.740.5400 

 

 
SPE Europe 

 

Serskampsteenweg 
135A 

9230 WETTEREN  

Belgium 

P   +32 498 85 07 32 

 
SPE Middle East  

Section 
 

Office N. ESO:14 
Desk 34 

Sheikh Rashid Tower 
Seventh Floor 

Dubai World Trade Center 
P.O. Box 9204 

Dubai, UAE  

CEO Patrick Farrey 203.740.5471 pfarrey@4spe.org 

COO Sue Wojnicki 203.740.5420 swojnicki@4spe.org 

Advertising, Sponsorship, 
Exhibits & Partnerships 

Michael Greskie-
wicz 

203.740.5411 mgreskiewicz@4spe.org 

Education & Technical 
Development 

Ivan Lopez 203.740.5404 ilopez@4spe.org 

SPE Boards & Chapter 
Relations 

Kathy Schnacht 203.740.5430 kschacht@4spe.org 

SPE Foundation Eve Vitale 203.740.5412 evitale@4spe.org 

Event Services Scott Marko 203.740.5442 smarko@4spe.org 

Marketing & Communica-
tions 

Chris Barry 203.740.5414 cbarry@4spe.org 

Membership Service Kimberly Wakuluk 203.740.5439 kwakuluk@4spe.org 

SPE Europe Office Carine Roos 
+32 498 85 07 

32  
croos@4spe.org 

Newsletter Edited and Managed by: Cassie Downing  
 

“The PAD Review” is published on-line by the non-profit Polymer Analysis Division of 
the Society of Plastics Engineers. For corporate sponsorship rates and advertising 
rates, please contact  the editors. 


